505962150 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NULLIFICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email:djpfeil@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:TRASKBRITT, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1684-13625(COR4-62276-US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WATSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Watson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page1.tif source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page2.tif source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page3.tif source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page4.tif source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page5.tif source=Mar-11-2020-Nullification-Recordation-13625US#page6.tif

PATENT 505962150 REEL: 052179 FRAME: 0320

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77,073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

801-532-1922

Email:

ilclark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name:

TRASKBRITT, P.C. / BAKER HUGHES, INC. BA

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1684-P13625US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WATSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Watson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion_BHGE to BHOOLLC#page1.tif source=Conversion_BHGE to BHOOLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052179 FRAME: 0321

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Phil Kordex et al.

Serial No.: 15/963,479

Filed: April 26, 2018

For: CORING TOOLS INCLUDING A

CORE CATCHER

Confirmation No.: 8707

Examiner: Taras P. Bemko

Group Art Unit: 3672

Attorney Docket No.: 1684-P13625US

(COR4-62276-US)

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

March 11, 2020

REQUEST FOR NULLIFICATION FO RECORDATION

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

On January 29, 2020 a Confirmatory Assignment was recorded at Reel: 051738; Frame: 0629. It was discovered shortly thereafter that the document did not pertain to the present application. Applicant requests that the recordation of the Confirmatory Assignment recorded at Reel: 051738; Frame: 0629 be nullified and that the Assignee remain in the name of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 052179 FRAME: 0322

Serial No. 15/963,479

Respectfully submitted,

MAS-

James C. Watson

Registration No. 64,746

Attorney for Applicant

TRASKBRITT, P.C.

P.O. Box 2550

Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-2550

Telephone: 801-532-1922

Date: March 11, 2020

JCW/djp

505889513 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: jlclark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C. / BAKER HUGHES, INC. BA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1684-P13625US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion_BHGE to BHOOLLC#page1.tif source=Conversion_BHGE to BHOOLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505889513 REEL: 05**2739** FRAME: 082**9**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignor") was the sole owner and is currently the sole owner of record in and to certain new and useful improvements disclosed in certain Letters Patent, and/or applications for Letters Patent (all right, title and interest therein referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights"), as listed in Exhibit A;

And WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire aforesaid Patent Rights throughout the world; and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all corresponding Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

And WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated October 9, 2018 (the "Agreement") to effect assignment of the Patent Rights, which Agreement is confirmed by this assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and the consideration as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, effective October 9, 2018, all said Patent Rights in the Patents throughout the entire world, in and to said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and non-US countries which may be granted therefore on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventors certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for such applications in any United States or non-US countries and all patents granted for such applications in the US and any non-US country, and we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any non-US countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent on such inventions or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to Assignee in accordance of the terms of this Assignment.

The assignments and transfers described herein are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States and non-US countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee whatever cause of action Assignor may have for past or present

Page 1 of 4

infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment

Signature of Assignor	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC
By Title	Al Riddle, its Associate General Counsel Intellectual Property
Witnessed By:	Limbuly a adapta
Signature of Assignee	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Ву	Lee Whitley, its
Title	Vice President
Witnessed By:	Kimberty Or Dobala